
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATIONS OF APACHE CORPORATION 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     CASE NOS. 21851-21854 
 
APPLICATIONS OF COLGATE OPERATING, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     CASE NOS. 21825-21826 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

 Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. (Dalva L. Moellenberg and Scott S. Woody) enters its 

appearance on behalf of Apache Corporation in the above referenced cases. 

       Respectfully Submitted 

       GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. 

       /s/ Dalva L. Moellenberg  
       Dalva L. Moellenberg 
       Scott S. Woody 
       1239 Paseo de Peralta 
       Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
       Phone: (505) 982-9523   
       dlm@gknet.com 
       scott.woody@gknet.com 
       Counsel for Apache Corporation 
  

mailto:dlm@gknet.com
mailto:scott.woody@gknet.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on November 29, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to 
be electronically served on the following: 
 
Michael H. Feldewert     James Bruce 
Adam Rankin      jamesbruc@aol.com 
Kaitlin Luck      Attorney for MRC Permian Company and 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com   Petrogulf Corporation 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
kaluck@hollandhart.com 
    

Jobediah Rittenhouse 
       jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 
       Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 
Ernest L. Padilla 
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net    Dana S. Hardy 
       Michael Rodriquez 
       dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
       mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com 
       Counsel for Colgate Operating, LLC 
 
 
        

/s/ Dalva L. Moellenberg 
       Dalva L. Moellenberg 
 

mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com
mailto:mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
mailto:agrankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:kaluck@hollandhart.com
mailto:jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com
mailto:padillalaw@qwestoffice.net
mailto:dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mailto:mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com

